Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Inscivency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 {Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Company Number
| SC313798 - |

J.B. Joinery (Blackridge) Ltd

| Antonia Mclintyre
mim cps Itd

3 Michaelson Square
Livingston

EH54 7DP

the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under secticn of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to have
been held on 24 October 2011 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the

meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liquidator

i_.,’-———""“'““\-\

Signed

Date 2H - o -

J.B. Joinery (Blackridge) Ltd

Antonia Mcintyre
mim cps Itd

3 Michaelson Square
Livingston

EH54 7TDP

Liquidation Section

TUESDAY

For Official Use
Post Room
]

[T

01/11/2011 277
COMPANIES HOUSE




-00:1)
1v
110Z ¥390LI0 ¥Z NO
ADL 29 ‘MO9SVS ‘FOV1d V1IANVIN NOSTAN £2 1V
AONIATOSNI W1 1V a13H 39 OL
SHOLIQIYD 30 ONILIIN TVNIH IHL OL 1¥OdTY

NOILYQINOIT NI aLT (39a1891ov1a) AM3NIOr ‘g

SPNOULIES 30w A Cd MG

o8
LLIJLAY s¢°
ﬁ 2® |

T

¥




2.1

J.B. JOINERY (BLACKRIDGE) LTD IN LIQUIDATION APPENDIX |

FINAL OUTCOME

The liquidators final Receipts and Payments Statement is attached to this report at Appendix L.

As previously advised, | can confirm that there is no prospect of a aiamma to any class of creditor.
ASSET REALISATIONS

| can advise that the business and assets were sold prior to my appointment as Liquidator. Whilst | have remaining concerns about the affairs of
the Company, there are insufficient funds available to pursue further investigations.

PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS

There were no preferential claims received in the Liquidation.
FLOATING OI>w0.m CLAIM

There were no floating charges registered in the liquidation
LIQUIDATORS INVESTIGATOINS

An investigation was carried out into the pre appointment activity of the directors of the company and in particular the circumstances m::ocza.im
the insolvency of the company. | have sent an appropriate report to the Insolvency Services regarding the directors’ conduct in terms of thé

Company's Directors Disqualification Act 1986.
GENERAL

|l intend to seek my release as liquidator at the meeting of creditors, following which | shall submit a report to the Registrar of Companies.
J.B. JOINERY (BLACKRIDGE) LTD will be dissolved thereafter




J.B. Joinery {Blackridge) Ltd - Compulsory Liguidation
Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments .
For the Period from 14 July 2010 To 07 September 2011

Sof Af From 14/07110 From 14/07/10

To 07/09/111 To 07/09/11

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond {30.00) (30.00)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) (141.30) {141.30)
Statutory Advertising {366.60) (366.60)
Sheriff Clerk Fee ' (30.00Q) {30.00)
INSOLV - Case Fee {100.00) (100.00)
: (667.90) (667.90)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(134,813.76) Trade Creditor NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(667.90) (667.90)

REPRESENTED BY

Vat Receivable : 30.72
Disb AIC '(698.62)
. . (667.90)

Antonia Mcintyre
Liquidator







